affected by many influences including sovereign interest rates and factors affecting each
individual investment. Investment managers manage these risks through the choice of
their investments, by having benchmark outputs to attain and reporting variances from
benchmark returns.  The Council reviews outcomes versus the assigned benchmark and
the exposure to different classes of credit ratings and these results are reviewed
quarterly by the Director of Finance.

Interest rate risk sensitivity analysis

The council recognises that interest rates can vary and can affect both income to the fund
and the value of the net assets available to pay benefits. The fund's long-term average
rates are expected to move less than 50 basis points from one year to the next and
experience suggests that such movements are likely.

Wandsworth Council’s Accounts

 Page 134 of 146

The analysis that follows assumes that all other variables, in particular exchange rates,
remain constant, and shows the effect in the year on the net assets available to pay
benefits of a +/- 50 basis point change in interest rates.

Carrying amount as
at 31st March 2012

Change in year in the
net assets available to

pay benefits
  +50BPS -50BPS
Asset type £’000 £’000 £’000

Cash and cash equivalents 57,047 285 (285)
Fixed interest securities 144,860 724 (724)

Total change in assets available 201,907 1,009 (1,009)

Carrying amount as
at 31st March 2011

Change in year in the
net assets available to

pay benefits
  +50BPS -50BPS
Asset type £’000 £’000 £’000

Cash and cash equivalents 30,568 153 (153)
Fixed interest securities 130,487 652 (652)

Total change in assets available 161,055 805 (805)

Currency Risk

Currency risk represents the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of a financial
instrument will fluctuate because of changes in foreign exchange rates. The fund is
exposed to currency risk on financial instruments that are denominated in any currency
other than the functional currency of the fund (£UK). The fund holds both monetary and
non-monetary assets denominated in currencies other than £UK.

Many securities denominated in foreign currencies also gain significant proportions of
their income and profits from jurisdictions outside of the market on which those